NOTE:

e Proposals must comply with all acoustic, fire & building regulation
requirements
e No dimensions are to be scaled from this drawing. The contractor

is resP‘Q‘n_?ible for checking all dimensions on site

Fire Evacuation Key

i | I | I 5 1 I j
. . . . ke L=
}FJ'I KRR OSINKOIDIRE R TEPOK S
— 2 SBRSINGI R IRECIIIMN
—= —| == — | o/ 5 — BOINTK
2 (®) - .
—] < o3, ~—
O, '
22 ~—_
1%4/@ TOIALIBLM
1< POINKX
< | A ‘\% il <l
5 I @ :
©
= s Plamti <16 0w
. i . ~ v RGOMNTX
5 Hair Salon [l =
: | § 14.4m SINGLE DIREETION
| s POINT X
: o«
| TOTAL 32.9m R e Q I n
| POINT X 0 - —
|
i F o 4m SINGLE/DIRECT] i I
| © .
: © TNT X I tudio
| /< 9.0 ft? A
| 193.0 m?
| . rea e
! — i e
| ‘Woméns TOTAL 34. V I d Mens .
. Change POINT X
i Change o
: 1524.5 ft2 7726 10 F\)
| Desk 141.6 m? z e O
! g 3:3m SINGLE DIRECTIEN Oﬂ ]O 164.7 m?
: POINT X
| °
! TOTAL 32.9m 1 ' Break
| POINT S U I O e r Room
|
| Jfl @ ( 87.6 ft?
T 2
: P 12.1m SINGLE DIRECT|ON 81m
o 65.3 ft? L A
| Q 2 POINT X 7
| 3 6.1m 3
L I ] . . -
A S S | R s s S (e 00 ) \ N . - — ¢
|
: F— — NIGH[
! Entrance  —H— |
- tob T —= — | — |
| 23321t S | f
| Q: 21.7 m? A [ B \ Hub u/s: 2,50 \RECT\O 1 f
! NC D 0)
: | 7383 ft SNGLE 86 o g
! [ 68.6 m \HV y o)
| S— ) pO r | 6&/0\@ (
! = = = = - .l = = - = = ol I
: C ~ %\$
| = o <+
| | = ' X | %'O\$
| s Q I
| o
: ﬁ - Reta
E XOW A5 610 uanoL XIS Uanoy K @ \&
i E Q = 3 E B i 3
' N -—
| — —
| Logcker ‘
| Rbom 17.8m SINGLE DIRECTION W <
| POINT X @»
| Area t e S
| Q
(S i 3153" ft: Gym Floor \Q'\Q&Q
. °m GF TOTAL 19.4m
— 6.6m SINGLE POINT X
V POINT X 1570.9 ft?
Cabmat £ | 145.9 m?
_ ! £10.8 ft?
i‘?" 3 | 38.2 m?
81 \ /
3.5m? \
S . o |
‘ - - - - - - - e ——— - _ __ T _ _ | L
| \ \ } | — Splnl
I 3 our | | il Entrance
E I I I I I I I I I I I l H 3 E - ’ 3
_ | - Gym Floor ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
12m | MZ
| TOTAL 23.4m
\ 2310.5 f2OINT X
1 1 [0 [0 [0 I 1 [0 1 1 | P 214.7 m?
\
|
\
\
Functional }
1284.4 ft*
119.3 m? v
L—— 1
\
|
\
: | . Z)\
\
|
_ ‘ e
‘ v
I FreeWeights
I 2722.9 ft* ~
| 253.0 m? g
| —or
1064 | ., 967
i | ;l
X . ¢ . ¢ . ¢ . ¢ . ¢ . = = = = : =
5 - J L]
i i i i i
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
o Vs PP dreoeee e -
:C01 :26.05.25: Locker/Cleaner Room access door moved 100mm. ! SKi/IM !
o1 T . K
1Rev Date | Description 1 Drawn/ Checked |
. . PROJECT TITLE DRAWING TITLE
Escape Route Widths: Sprinklers . N N
Existing wall to achieve min 30 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor e Fire Escape Route In line with Sections 3.21 & 3.22 of 'Approved Document Part B, Volume 2 - buildings other than dwelling houses' - the adjacent calculations System design and installed in compliance with BS EN 12845:2015 & LPC Technical Bulletins Shefﬂeld CrySta| Pea kS Fire Evacuation Plan
provide justification for the clear opening widths for escape from each floor level/room in accordance with Table 4 & Appendix C. Drake House Way Beighton Sheffleld 820 7JJ Ground and First Floor Plans
Ground Floor Fire Alarm ? i
- ) ) ) ) . o . . . o ) Exit 1is restricted by A. Exit A Clear Opening Width = 1060mm (allows 222 persons to escape) Fire Alarm designed and installed to BS 5839. Smoke & heat detection / emergency lighting by specialist. Please refer to M&E engineer's DRAWN / CHECKED DATE SCALE JOB No DRAWING No
Existing wall to achieve min 60 minute fire rating (suitability of wall to be confirmed on site by Pure Gym Main Contractor 1050 Minimum Clear Widths Exit 2 Clear Opening Width = 777mm (allows 60 persons to escape) drawings / specifications. OoT/JM 13.04.23 1:100 @ A1 2089 003-FEP
7 7 Exit 3 Clear Opening Width = 1118mm (allows 233 persons to escape, largest opening to be discounted) DRAWING PURPOSE Rev
Exit 4 Clear Opening Width = 1117mm (allows 233 persons to escape) Escape Lighting
. i o . . Exit 5 is restricted by C. Exit C Clear Opening Width = 816mm (allows 60 persons to escape) Emergency escape lighted designed and installed in accordance with BS 5266: Part 1. Please refer to M&E Engineer's drawings for final layout CONSTRU CTION co1
New wall to achieve min of 30min fire rating @ Exit No. Exit 6 Clear Opening Width = 1064mm (allows 222 persons to escape) and specification.
Total Aggregate Width for Floor (Less Largest Opening Width of 1118mm from Exit 3 = 4834mm
Mezzanine/First Floor Smoke Extract Pure Gym Ltd
. . L . Exit 4 Clear Opening Width = 1117mm (allows 233 persons to escape) Smoke Extract System to be designed and installed in accordance with BS 7346: Part 8. Please refer to M&E Engineer's drawings for final layout Town Centre House
New wall to achieve min of 60min fire rating - . . Shared Escape Route Exit 7 Clear Opening Width = 967mm (allows 110 persons to escape) and specification. The Merrion Centre
Total
Ground Floor =797 Escape Signage and emergency lighting is CDP under the M&E specification. Details of contractors proposals to be provided to Building Control Leeds
- . . . . . . . Mezzanine Floor = 343 Approved Inspector and Fire Officer within the Contractors Proposals Package, Clause 1.4 LS2 8LY
Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 30minute fire resistant construction. FDXX Fire Door Rating

Protected areas: walls, floors, ceilings and doors to achieve 60 minute fire resistant construction.

Total = 1140 persons to escape

Based on a NIA of 18922 sqft, the Puregym Peak Occupancy Target = 355 Persons

Calculated using Puregym Fire Safety Occupancy Levels Forecast Tool.

The designed occupancy of the unit as calculated below would allow a max. No. of 1140 persons to escape, which is larger than the total
estimated occupancy capacity of 355 Persons and is therefore thought to meet with the Approved Document Part B.

e: architecture@puregym.com

t: 0113 285 8787
W: WWWw.puregym.com
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